

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. R.K.Bhuchar, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of
D-8

CORAM:

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2016**

CS(OS) 186/1980

PW-2 Ms. Usha Kumar is present for her cross-examination by defendant no.8. However, Sh. Rajiv Bahl, learned counsel for defendant no.8 has submitted that he has recently been operated upon in his foot and is not in a position to cross-examine the said witness and has sought adjournment. Not opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff. Accordingly, re-notify for cross-examination of PW-2, on 30.07.2016 at 11.00 am.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2016/cd