

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through Ms. Usha Kumar, Plaintiff no.3 in
person for herself and on behalf of
plaintiff no.1&2

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D-8

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.07.2016**

IA No.8247/2016 under Section 151 CPC seeking adjournment on
behalf of two LR's of defendant no.8

In the captioned IA, it has been prayed that the next date of hearing 30.07.2016 may be postponed.

Learned counsel for applicant has stated that he is not available in Delhi on that day as his niece is getting married at Mumbai. Not opposed by plaintiff no.3 present in person for herself and on behalf of remaining plaintiffs and also by learned counsel for defendant no.3, 4 and 8.

In view of the same, the next date of hearing earlier given 30.07.2016, is recalled and next date is changed to 28.08.2016. IA is accordingly disposed of.

At request of learned counsel for defendant no.8, which is consented on behalf of other sides, re-notify CS(OS) 186/1980 for

Contd....2

-2-

cross-examination of PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar, on 20.08.2016 at 11.00
a.m.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 18, 2016/ab