

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.
versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of
D-8

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.08.2016**

CS(OS) 186/1980

PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar is not present for her further cross-examination by LR's of defendant no.8. At the request of learned counsel for plaintiff, in view of the fact that the said witness is severally ill today and also in view of the fact that request is not opposed by learned counsels for opposite side, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW2 Ms. Usha Kuamr on 17.09.2016 at 11 a.m. The date and time is given at the convenience of learned counsels for parties present.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 20, 2016/ab