

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. K.K. Buchhar, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through Proxy counsel for Mr. Rajesh Bahl for
LRs of D-8

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.08.2016**

Case file taken up today pursuant to office note as the matter was also fixed for 28.08.2016 which was holiday, being Sunday.

Vide order dated 18.07.2016, the matter was adjourned for 20.08.2016, which is reflected from the last line of the said order but it appears that inadvertently the stenographer in the middle of said order had wrongly mentioned that next date is changed to 28.08.2016. Accordingly, the order dated 18.07.2016 be correctly read and it shall be deemed that the matter was adjourned for 20.08.2016.

Renotify for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e.17.09.2016 at 11.00 am.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2016/cd