

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.
versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of
D-8

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.09.2016**

CS(OS) 186/1980

PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar is not present for her further cross-examination by two of the LR's of defendant no.8. Learned counsel for plaintiff has requested for an adjournment on the ground that PW2 is suffering from Chikungunia and was in ICU recently and has not recovered. He undertakes to produce her medical certificate to this effect on next date of hearing. Subject to the same and also subject to supply of said medical certificate to learned counsel for defendant no.3&4, last opportunity is granted to plaintiffs.

Renotify the matter for further cross-examination of PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar on 05.11.2016 at 11.00 a.m. The date is given at the convenience of learned counsels for the parties.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2016/ab