

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff
Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.
versus
AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through None for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR
(Mr. Sudarshan Kumar & Anil
Kumar) of D-8

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **05.11.2016**
CS(OS) 186/1980

Medical certificate of PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar for her absence on last date of hearing has already been filed.

PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar is recalled for her further cross-examination and further partly cross-examined by learned counsel for two LR of defendant no.8. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for said defendants.

Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of PW2 on 17.12.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 05, 2016/ab