

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**  
**TARUN KUMAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two of the  
LRs namely Sudharshan Kumar and  
Anil Kumar of deceased defendant  
no.8 (already impleaded)

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **17.12.2016**

**CS(OS) 186/1980**

PW2 Ms. Usha Kumar is recalled for her further cross-examination, further cross-examined by learned counsel for two of the LRs of defendant no.8 and discharged.

Re-notify the matter for remaining evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 04.02.2017 at 11.00 a.m.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 17, 2016/ab**