



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff
Through **Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.**

versus
AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through **Mr. Deepak Agarwal proxy counsel**
for main counsel Mr Raka Phakhar
for D-2
Mr. Rakesh Saini Adv. for D-3 & 4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two of the
LRs namely Sudharshan Kumar and
Anil Kumar of deceased defendant
no.8 (already impleaded)

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **04.02.2017**
CS(OS) 186/1980

PW1 Mr. Tarun Kumar is present for his evidence but discharged unexamined for today only at the request of learned proxy counsel for defendant no.2 since the uncle of main counsel has expired, as no objection has been raised to the adjournment request by any of the counsel present.

Renotify for evidence of PW1 on 25.03.2017 at 11.00 am.

The date and time are given at the request and convenience of learned counsels for the parties.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 04, 2017/cd