



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv. with
plaintiff no.3 in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Suyash Singh, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
None for two LRs of deceased D-8
namely Sudharshan Kumar and Anil
Kumar (already impleaded)
D-1,9&10 are ex-parte vide order
dated 30.04.2010
D-5&7 are deleted vide order dated
30.04.2010
D-6 is ex-parte vide order dated
19.05.1981 (which reflected in order
dated 07.04.2010)

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.03.2017**

CS(OS) 186/1980

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has received a call from the office of learned counsel for defendant no.2 that he is out of India and accordingly has not called PW1 Mr. Tarun Kumar for his evidence. He has further submitted that he has no objection for adjournment request. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties showing defendant no.5&7 deleted vide order dated 30.04.2010.

Contd....2



-2-

Re-notify the matter for evidence of PW1 on 06.05.2017 at
11.00 a.m.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2017/ab