



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 186/1980
TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. J. M. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
R. B. Phookar, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.05.2017**

CS (OS) 186/1980

PW1 Mr. Tarun Kumar present is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined by learned counsel for defendant no.2. His further cross-examination is deferred at joint request of learned counsels for the parties as they have stated that parties intend to make one last attempt for settlement out of court.

Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, or in the alternative for further cross-examination of PW1 on 15.07.2017 at 11.00 a.m.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 06, 2017/ab