



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv.
versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through Mr. Suyash Singh, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.05.2017**

IA No.6508/2017 u/O XXII R4, 2, 5(a) and (b) r/w Section 151 CPC for brining on record the LR's of deceased defendant no.2 Sh. Raj Kumar; and IA No.6509/2017 u/S 5 Limitation Act r/w Section 151CPC for condonation of delay in applying for setting aside abatement of suit and for substation of LR's of deceased defendant no.2; both IAs moved by plaintiffs

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiffs that he had come to know about the death of defendant no.2 through his son on 20.05.2017. Thereafter he immediately moved an application for substitution of his LR's. Let notice be issued to non applicants/proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.2 by all permissible modes.

Re-notify for consideration on date already fixed i.e. on 15.07.2017.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2017/ab