

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 186/1980
 TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr K. K. Bhuchar, Adv plaintiff
 alongwith in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through: Mr J. M. Sharma alongwith Neha, Adv
 for D2 (ii)
 Mr Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4
 Mr Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR's of D8.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.07.2017**

**IA No. 6508/2017 (u/O XXII Rule 4, 2, 5 (a) & (b) r/w Section 151
CPC for bringing on record the LR's of deceased defendant
No.2-Sh Raj Kumar)**

**IA No. 6509/2017 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act r/w section 151 CPC
for condonation of delay in applying for setting aside abatement
of suit and for substitution of LR's of deceased defendant No.2
filed by plaintiffs)**

Learned counsel for proposed LR's of deceased defendant No.2 seeks time to file vakalatnama on their behalf and further seek instructions from them for proceeding with the matter. Let a properly executed vakalatnama be filed by counsel within two weeks as prayed.

Replies to applications of the plaintiffs, if any be filed by proposed LR's of deceased defendant No.2 within two weeks with

advance copy of the same to counsel for plaintiffs against proper receipt.

Be listed for arguments on miscellaneous applications on 05.08.2017.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2017
sk