



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. K K Buchar, Advocate with
plaintiff no.3 Ms. Usha Kumar in
person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Jitendra M Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. R B Phoolan, Advocate for
Defendant No.2
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 3 & 4

File received from the Court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi (DHJS), Joint
Registrar (Judicial)

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.08.2017

**IANo.6508/2017 (under Order XXII Rule 4, 2, 5 (a) & (b) r/w Sec
151 CPC) and I ANo. 6509/2017 (under Sec. 5 of Limitation Act)**

At joint request of the learned counsels for the parties, put up
for arguments on the above mentioned IAs before the concerned Joint
Registrar on 26th August, 2017.

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 05, 2017/sm