



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

**Mr. K. K. Bhuchar & Ms. Usha
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through

**Mr. J. M. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3&4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of
D-8**

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.10.2017

**File received from the court of Sh. Rajkumar Tripathi,
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

PW1 Mr. Tarun Kumar is recalled for his further cross-examination and further cross-examined by learned counsel for defendant no.2. His further cross-examination by learned counsel for defendant no.3&4 is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant no.3&4.

Re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for further cross-examination of PW1 by learned counsel for defendant no.3&4 on 16.12.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2017/ab