



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv with plaintiff
No.3 in person.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.
Mr. Rajiv Behl, advocate for two LRs
of defendant no. 8 namely Mr.
Sudershan Kumar and Mr. Anil
Kumar.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.01.2018

Medical certificate of wife of PW-1 furnished. Same is taken on record.

PW1 Tarun Kumar cross examined by counsel for defendants 3 & 4. His cross examination is deferred on the request of counsel for LRs of defendant no. 8 namely Sudershan Kumar and Mr. Anil Kumar. He submits that he is coming from crematorium ground after attending the death ceremony of his near relative and therefore, he is not in proper frame of mind to cross examine the witness today.



Counsel for plaintiff also submits that he is also to go to Chandigarh for attending the last rites of his relative and therefore, matter may be adjourned.

In view of above and as prayed, matter stands adjourned.

The witness is discharged today.

List the matter for cross examination of PW1 Mr. Tarun Kumar by counsel for LR of defendant no. 8 Sudershan Kumar and Mr. Anil Kumar on 19.02.2018 at 12:00 Noon. Last and final opportunity is granted for cross examination of witness. The witness is directed to remain present positively on the next date of hearing.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2018
sk