



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Advocate.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advocate for D3 & 4.**
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate LRs for D8.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.02.2018**

Further cross examination of PW-1 Tarun Kumar recorded. He is discharged. No other PW present. Learned counsel for plaintiff has tendered two judgments in the evidence. His statement recorded separately in this regard.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to examine any further witness in support of his case and plaintiff's evidence may be closed.

In view of submissions and request made by learned counsel for plaintiff, plaintiff's evidence is hereby closed.

List the matter for defendant's evidence on 26.05.2018.

List of witnesses be filed by defendants within two weeks. Defendants are directed to file the affidavit of evidence of witnesses within four weeks



with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2018