



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Ms.
Usha Kumar.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. J. M. Sharma, Sr Adv with Mr. R. B.
Phookan, Adv for D2.
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for two LR's of D8.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **30.08.2018**

DW – Vinay Kumar present. He is discharged unexamined as defendant No.10 is reported to have expired and counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to move appropriate application for bringing her LR's on record. Let needful be done as per law.

IA No. 8908/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for disclosure of particulars and addresses of LR's of deceased defendant No.10)

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for defendant No.3, who submits that as per instructions given to him by his client, the defendant has no information about the names, addresses and even date of death of deceased defendant No.10.

In view of above, the instant application is disposed of by giving liberty to plaintiffs to move suitable application for



impleadment of LR's of defendant No.10, if any, as per law.

Renotify for further proceedings on 01.11.2018.

On request of counsel for the parties, the date already fixed for defendants' evidence for 15.09.2018 is hereby cancelled.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2018

sk