



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & Ors.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Plaintiff no. 3, Ms. Usha Kumar present
in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 13.09.2018

**IA No. 12339/2018 (u/O XXII R 4 (5) (A) and (B) r/w Section 151
CPC filed by plaintiffs for impleadment of LR of deceased
defendant no. 10)**

Notice of IA be issued to LR of deceased defendant no. 10 as mentioned in para no. 6 of the IA on taking of necessary steps by plaintiffs within a week by all prescribed modes returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 01.11.2018. Dasti process also allowed.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

NR