



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. K.K. Buchhar, Advocate (Mobile
No. 9810122604)

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through

Ms. Neha Tandon, Advocate for
Defendant no.2

Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 3 and 4 (Mobile No.
9810181342)

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for LR's of
deceased defendant no.8 (Mobile No.
9899000888)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.11.2018

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

IA No. 12670/2018 (application filed by plaintiff u/S 5 of The Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for seeking condonation of delay in applying for setting aside of the suit and substitution of LR's of deceased defendant no.10) and IA No. 12339/2018 (application filed by plaintiff u/O XII Rule 4 (5) (A) and (B) r/w Section 151 CPC for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no.10)

Notice to these applications issued through ordinary process.



Report is awaited.

Heard. Perused.

Let last order be complied afresh with liberty to petitioner to get serve the LRs of deceased respondent no.10 on the fresh address, if available and filed in the court.

Put up for further proceedings on **11th December, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 01, 2018
savita