



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

**TARUN KUMAR & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Mrs.  
Usha Kumar, plaintiff No.3 in person.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakabejoy Phookan & Ms. Neha  
Tandon, Advs for D2.  
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.  
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR's of D8.

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**14.02.2019**

**IA 12670/2018 ( u/S 5 of The Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC  
filed by plaintiffs for seeking condonation of delay in applying for  
setting aside of the suit and substitution of LR's of deceased  
defendant No.10)**

Notice of IA issued to LR's of deceased defendant No.10 by  
way of ordinary mode of service not received back. Same be awaited.

Notice also issued to them by way of speed post returned back  
unserved. Affidavit of service filed by plaintiffs/applicants as per  
which all the five LR's of deceased defendant No.10 have been served  
by way of courier on 30.01.2019. There is no appearance on their  
behalf.



Renotify for service report qua LRs of deceased defendant No.10 by way of ordinary mode and also for arguments on IA on 26.03.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2019**

sk