

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through : Ms.Sumati Anand, Advocate

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: Mr.R.B.Phookan, Advocate for
defendant No.2

Mr.Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for two LR's of defendant
No.8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.04.2019**

IA No.5892/2019

1. Issue notice. Ms.Sumati Anand, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of plaintiff and seeks one week's time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

2. List on 24th May, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 25, 2019

da