



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mrs. Usha Kumar, plaintiff No.3 in
person.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for two LR's of 8.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.05.2019**

**IA No. 7272/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff No.3 for
condonation of delay in filing the reply to IA No. 5892/2019)**

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of one day in
filing reply to the IA No.5892/2019 by plaintiff No.3 is hereby
condoned, in the interest of justice. Reply filed by plaintiffs alongwith
the IA is directed to be taken on record.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(OS) 186/1980

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date
already fixed in the case i.e. on 24.05.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2019

sk