

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar and Ms.Usha
Kumar, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. B. Phookan and Ms.Neha T.
Phookan, Advs. for D-2.
Mr.Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. S. P. Srivastava, Adv. for Lr of
D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

It is already 6:00 p.m. List on 9th August, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 07, 2019

Bisht