



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar & Ms. Usha Kumar,
Advs

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. R. B. Phoochan & Ms. Neha Tandon,
Adv for D2.
Daughter of defendant No.3.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR of D8.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.08.2019**

IA No. 11192/2019 (u/s 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

Copy of application supplied to daughter of defendant No.3.

In case, defendant No.3 wants to examine Mrs Savitri Prakash as a witness in the case, let her affidavit by way of evidence be filed within two days with advance copy to counsel for plaintiffs.

The IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 186/1980

List for cross examination of DW-Mr Vijay Kumar on 22.08.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2019

sk