

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. K.K. Bhuchar, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv. with
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3 &
D-4(i)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **28.08.2019**

IA 11774/2019

This is an application filed by the plaintiffs with the following prayers:-

“It is therefore prayed that the order dated 9-8-2019, in so far as it relates to day-to-day trial may kindly be modified to the extent that the evidence of the defendant shall be recorded in one session on every working Saturday.”

I do not see any reason to vary the order dated August 09, 2019. The application is dismissed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 28, 2019/ak