



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.08.2019

File not received.

Be listed for further cross examination of D3W1-Mr. Vijay
Kumar on 30.08.2019 at 2: 30 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12:02 PM

At this stage, Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advocate for D3 & 4 appeared
and has been apprised of the proceedings.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2019

sk