



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

**TARUN KUMAR**

**..... Plaintiff**

Through: None

versus

**AJAY KUMAR**

**..... Defendant**

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv. for D-3 & 4 (i)

None for other defendants

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Rajkumar Tripathi, Joint  
Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today**

**ORDER**

**%**

**30.08.2019**

No DW, present, produced or summoned.

None for the plaintiff and other defendants despite pass over  
and repeated calls.

In view of directions and present case pertains to the year 1980,  
put up for proper orders before the concerned JR on 31.08.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 30, 2019/NR**