



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 31.08.2019

No DW present.

Learned counsel for defendant No.3 & 4 submits that the witness has been operated and due to said reason, he could not come to the Court today for his deposition. He further submits that the witness can come on 04.09.2019 onwards. Accordingly, as jointly prayed, list for further cross examination of D3W1 on 04.09.2019 at 11:30 AM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 31, 2019

sk