



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS Defendants
Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv for D2.
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR's of D8

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
11.09.2019

D3W1- Mr. Vijay Kumar, who is present for his further cross examination, is discharged unexamined on the request made by learned counsel for plaintiffs who submits that he has already been held up in Court No.1 at Item No. 5 titled as *Kirti vs Renu Anand & Anr* and therefore, he is not in a position to conduct the cross examination of witness today.

The adjournment sought by plaintiffs has been opposed by counsel for defendant No.3 & 4.

List for further cross examination of D3W1 from 16.09.2019 to 20.09.2019 at 2: 15 PM.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019
sk