



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv with Mrs. Usha
Kumar, mother of plaintiff No.1.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv for D2.

Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.

Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR's of D8.

Proceedings: 02: 20 PM to 04:00 PM.

Evidence recorded: 02: 24 PM to 03: 50 PM.

No. of pages: 05.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.09.2019

Further cross examination of D3W1 recorded. The witness states that he has appointment with the doctor at 2:00 PM tomorrow and due to said reason, he will not be in a position to come for his deposition. Accordingly, on the request of the witness, the date fixed for his cross examination on 19.09.2019 is hereby cancelled.

List for further cross examination of D3W1 on the date and time already fixed in the case i.e. on 20.09.2019 at 2:15 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/sk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 02:58:35