



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Mrs.
Usha Gupta, mother of plaintiff No.1.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. R. B. Phookan, Adv for D2.
Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LR of D8.

Proceedings: 02: 15 PM to 04:00 PM

Evidence recorded: 02:17 PM to 03:58PM

No. of pages: 10.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.09.2019

Further cross examination of D3W1- Mr. Vijay Kumar
recorded.

Renotify for his remaining cross examination on the dates and
time already fixed in the case i.e. from 25.09.2019 to 27.09.2019 at
2:15 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

sk