



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Mrs.
Usha Gupta, mother of plaintiff No.1.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4.

Proceedings: 02:15 PM to 03:22 PM.

Evidence recorded: 02: 22 PM to 03: 19 PM.

No. of pages: 04.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

09.10.2019

D3W1- Mr Vijay Kumar partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred on the request made by counsel for plaintiffs.

List for further cross examination of the witness on 10.10.2019 at 02:15 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 09, 2019

sk