

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 186/1980, I.As. 5025/1996, 2061/1997, 15647/2019,
12670/2018, 1288/1990, 7217/2002 & 13225/2000

TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K.K. Buchar, Adv. with
Ms. Usha Kumar

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: Mr. R.B. Phookan and Ms. Neha
Tandon, Advs. for D2.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR. for D8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **20.11.2019**

At request of counsel for the defendant adjourned to December 3,
2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019/jg