



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

**TARUN KUMAR & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Usha Kumar, mother of plaintiff  
No.1 in person.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Rytim Vohra & Mr. Mayank  
Grover, Advs for D2.

Mr. Rakesh Saini, Adv for D3 & 4 (i).

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**21.11.2019**

No DW present.

As per joint request of both the parties, in the interest of justice,  
matter is adjourned.

List before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case  
i.e. on 03.12.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2019**

sk