

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.K. K. Buchar, Adv. with plaintiff
in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.R. B. Phookan and Ms.Neha
Tandon, Advs. for D-2
Ms.Arпита Rai, Mr.Mayank and
Ms.Aashna Talwar, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

03.12.2019

I.As. 1288/1990, 5025/1996, 2061/1997, 13225/2000, 7217/2002,
12670/2018, 15647/2019

As there is a Full Court reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble
Mr. Justice R. K. Gauba, renotify on 30th January, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 03, 2019/ bh