

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 186/1980 & I.As. 1228/1992, 5025/1996, 2061/1997,
13225/2000, 7217/2002, 12670/2018, 15647/2019

TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K.K. Bhucchar, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: Ms. Rytim Vohra and Mr. Mayank
Grover, Advs. for D3.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **13.02.2020**

Learned counsel for the parties states that defendant no.3 has passed away and requests for an adjournment.

Mr. K.K. Bhucchar, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that the appropriate application shall be filed and the matter be listed before the learned Joint Registrar.

List before Joint Registrar on February 24, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2020/jg