

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 186/1980
 TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K.K. Bhucchar, Adv with Ms.
 Usha Kumar in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv for D-2

File received from the Court of Sh. R.K. Tripathi (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

O R D E R
% **17.02.2020**

IA no. 2260/2020 (application on behalf of plaintiffs under Order XXII Rule 4 (5) (a) & (b) read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 Sh. Vijay Kumar).

Learned counsel for the defendant no. 2 accepts notice of the above said IA and submits that she has no objection, if the above said IA be allowed.

Issue notice to proposed LRs (as mentioned in para no. 4) of the IA and other defendants through counsel on filing PF for the date

already fixed i.e 24.02.2020 before concerned learned Joint Registrar.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps within two days from today and notice be issued immediately.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)