



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Ms.
Usha Kumar, mother of plaintiff No.1

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitender M. Sharma, Sr Adv for D2
(through VC).
Mr. Raka Bejoy Phookan, Adv
(through VC)
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for two LR's of D8.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.03.2021

IA No 4511/2021 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for correcting a clerical mistake in the matter order dated 15.01.2021 and issuance of appropriate direction in the case)

Learned senior counsel for defendant No.2 and two LR's of defendant No.8 accepts notice of captioned IA and do not wish to file reply to the said applications.

I have heard the arguments and perused the record carefully.

For the reasons stated in the application, instant application is former in nature is hereby allowed. In order dated 15.01.2021, the matter was stated to be "listed for defendant No.2's evidence", now the same shall be read as "listed for defendant No.3's evidence".

IA stands disposed of accordingly.



CS(OS) 186/1980

Put up for defendant No.3's evidence on the date already
fixed in the case i.e. on 09.04.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 26, 2021
SK**