



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: Mr. R.B. Phookan and Mr. Neha T.
Phookan, Advocates for defendant
No.2
Mr. Ravi Awasthi and Ms. Ekta
Sharma, Advocates for defendant
Nos.3 & 4

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **11.04.2022**

IA No. 5601/2022 (Under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of Legal Heirs of D-3 & 4)

Documents and vakalatnama e-filed on behalf of LR of defendant Nos.3 & 4.

Issue notice of the present application upon parties through their counsel, upon plaintiff taking steps through all modes including electronic within one week, returnable on 24.05.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 11, 2022/rk