



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. K. Bhuchar, Adv alongwith Mrs
Usha Kumar on behalf of plaintiff No.1
in person.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia with Ms Ekta
Sharma & Ms. Riya Krishnamurthy,
Advs for D3 & 4.
Ms. Neha Tandon Phookan, Adv for
D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.05.2022**

**IA No. 5601/2022 (Under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of Legal
Heirs of D-3 & 4)**

Counsel for D-8 stands served.

Reply to IA e-filed on behalf of plaintiffs.

Arguments on behalf of parties heard.

Put up for orders on 26.05.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2022

SK



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/06/2026 at 13:03:26