



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR& ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Advocate.

versus

AJAY KUMAR& ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

I.A. 10097/2022 (U/O 19 Rule 2 read with Section 138 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872 Section 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. The present application has been filed under Order 19 Rule 2 read with Section 138 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872 and Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by the plaintiffs, wherein it is submitted that the affidavit of evidence filed on behalf of the deponent-Nirja Shivani Chatrath is not in accordance with law.
2. Present none on behalf of the defendants.
3. Issue notice to the defendants as well as counsel for the defendants through ordinary process and electronic mode, returnable on 08th July, 2022, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 6, 2022

S.Sharma