



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev & Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa,
Adv for plaintiffs alongwith Mrs. Usha
Kumar.

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv (through VC)
Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv for LR's of
D2.
Ms. Ekta Sharma & Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Adv for D3 & 4.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.07.2022

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
05.08.2022.

PA TO JR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 8, 2022