



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena and Mr. Sunil
Anand, Advocates.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Advocate for
D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.07.2022

%

I.A. 11908/2022

1. The present application under Order 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the defendant No. 1 to set aside the ex-parte Order dated 19.05.1981.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks permission to withdraw the application to file it under the appropriate Section.
3. The application is permitted to be withdrawn with liberty to file afresh.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 29, 2022/PA