



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 186/1980 and I.As. 17465/2022 and 17466/2022
TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv Saxena, Advocate.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Advocate for
D-1
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate

ORDER

27.10.2022

%

1. Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 9th November, 2022.

BY ORDER
Court Master

OCTOBER 27, 2022/PA