



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena & Mr. Siddhant
Luthra, Advs alongwith Ms Usha
Kumar, plaintiff No. 3 in person.
(siddhantluthra8@gmail.com)
(8586973722)

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms Neha Tandon, Adv for D2
(9810939320) (nehatandonphookan
@gmail.com).
Ms. Malavika Raj Kotia with Ms. Ekta
Sharma, Adv for LRs of D3 & D4
alongwith Ms. Shivani in person
(9999969668) (ekta660@gmail.com),
(shivani@sneaker.org)
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for LRs of D8
(9899000888) (bahlrajiv@yahoo.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.11.2022

Order dated 09.11.2022 is not on record.

IA No. 10097/2022 (u/O XIX Rule 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he had received copy
of reply in the last week of October,2022 and wishes to file the
rejoinder to the said reply.



Since the case is very old, therefore plaintiff is granted one and only opportunity to place the same on record within two weeks from today positively with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid IA on 06.12.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 11, 2022
SK