



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena with Mr Siddhant
Luthra, Advs (9810811180)
(saxsonslaw@gmail.com)

versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv for D1
(9560917847) (sing.seerat@gmail.com)
Ms. Malavika Rajkotia with Ms Ekta
Sharma, Adv (9999969668)
(rajkotiaassociates.com) for D3 & 4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv for two LR's of
deceased D-8 (9899000888)
(bahlrajiv@yahoo.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.01.2023**

IA No. 10097/2022(U/O 19 Rule 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Rejoinder filed by plaintiff.

Hence, pleadings qua IA are complete.

CS(OS) 186/1980

No DW present.

Learned counsel for D3 & 4 submits that she has not called the
witness today as plaintiff has moved aforesaid application for



striking off some parts of evidence of the said witness.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 20.03.2023 for further directions.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2023
SK