



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon and Mr. R.B.
Phookan, Advs. for D-2.
Ms. Ekta Sharma and Ms.
Purva Dua, Advs. for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
% **07.03.2023**

I.A. 4644/2023 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application shall stand disposed of.

I.A. 4643/2023 (U.O. 7 R. 11 r/w S. 151 CPC)

Notice. Since the Plaintiff is duly represented, let a reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

Let the present application be put down for disposal on 02.05.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 07, 2023

SU