



\$~44

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv., for D-2.

Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Ms. Ekta Sharma, Advs. with Ms. Shivani LR of D-3 & 4 present in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

I.A. 1228/1992 (Enhancement of Maintenance Amount), I.A. 5025/1996 (U.O. 39 R. 1 & 2), I.A. 2061/1997 (U.O. 11 R. 21 r/w S.151CPC), I.A. 13225/2000 (U.O. 22 R. 4(5)(a) &(b) CPC), I.A. 7217/2002 (U.S. 151CPC), I.A. 12670/2018 (Delay), I.A. 15647/2019(U.S. 151 CPC), I.A. 10097/2022 (U.O. 19 R. 2 r/w S.151 CPC)

Although Ms. Rajkotia, learned counsel appearing for the defendant is present, none has appeared for the applicants when the matter was called.

Let the matter be called again on 02.05.2023.

It is further clarified that I.A. 4643/2023 shall be taken up for disposal on the said date.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 20, 2023

Neha



Later on, Mr. Rajeev Saxena and Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned counsels for the plaintiff appeared and were apprised of this order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 20, 2023

Neha