



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR Plaintiff

Through: **Mr Rajeev Saxena, Adv.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR Defendant

Through: **Ms Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2.**
Ms Malavika Rajkotia, Ms Ekta
Sharma and Ms Purva Dua, Advs. for
D-3.
Mr Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

I.A. 4643/2023

Ms Rajkotia, learned counsel for defendant No.3 was available in the first call, however, in the second call she is stated to be in a part-heard matter before another Court.

List on 15.01.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any