



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Adv. for P1 (M:
9810811180, Email:
saxsonslawco@gmail.com)

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Adv. for LR's of D2
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

Matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence.

I.A. No. 10097/2022

This is an application under Order XIX Rule 2 moved on behalf of the plaintiffs.

In view of the order Dated 24.01.2023, pleadings in this IA are already complete.

At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 05.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any