



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 186/1980 & I.A. 1228/1992, I.A. 5025/1996, I.A. 2061/1997,
I.A. 13225/2000, I.A. 7217/2002, I.A. 12670/2018, I.A. 15647/2019
& 10097/2022

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nehat Phookan, Advocate for
D-2
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for two
LRs of D-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, renotify on 13.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

'rs'