



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980 & I.A. 1228/1992, I.A. 5025/1996, I.A. 2061/1997**
I.A. 13225/2000, I.A. 7217/2002, I.A. 12670/2018, I.A. 15647/2019
TARUN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Megha Saxena & Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advocates along with
petitioner in person.

versus

AJAY KUMARDefendant

Through: Mr. Seerat Deep Singh, Advocate for
D-1.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Advocate for D-2.
Mr. L.K. Singh, Counsel for LR's of D-
3 & 4 along with Ms. Nirja Shivani.
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D-8.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Learned counsel for LR's of defendant no. 3 & 4 stated that he will file the affidavit of evidence in compliance of order dated 13.11.2024 during the course of the day. Advance copy of the affidavit has been supplied to the opposite party today.

At request, put up for DE on 08.01.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 4, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any