



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena, Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advocates along with
plaintiff in person (M: 9654777505,
Email: saxsonslawco@gmail.com)

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Advocate for
D1 (M: 9560917847)
Ms. Neha Tandon, Advocate for D2
(M: 9810939320, Email:
nehatandonphookan@gmail.com)
Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate for LR's of
D3 & 4
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Advocate for two
LR's of D8 (M: 9899000888)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.01.2025

1. Affidavit of evidence has been filed on behalf of the defendant of the witness, Ms. Nirja Shivani Chatrath. Hard copy of the documents be filed.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that as he has already moved an application under Order VIII Rule 1A for placing on record additional documents which is not listed yet, therefore, he will examine the witness thereafter.



3. Hence, put up for DE on 27.02.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any