



\$~O-41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Megha Saxena and Ms.Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms.Neha Tandon, Advocate for D-2.
Mr.Sushil Dutt Salwan, Sr. Advocate
with MR.L.K. Singh, Advocate for
LRs of D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

I.A. 585/2025

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.
2. Ms. Megha Saxena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff accepts notice.
3. She is directed to take instructions and to file a formal reply, if necessary, before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof, being supplied to the applicant.
4. List on 18.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 13, 2025

Nc/mjo