



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv., Ms. Megha Saxena, Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar & Mr. Shaurya Dahiya , Advs. with Mr. Usha Kumar, P-3. (Email: saxsonslawco@gmail.com) (M: 9654777505)

versus

AJAY KUMARDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for D-8. (M: 9899000888) (Email: bahlrajiv@yahoo.com).
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2. (M: 9810939320).
Mr. Sushil Dut Salwan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. LK Singh, Adv. for LR of D-3.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

1. The matter is listed for DE.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that he seeks time to file hard copy of evidence affidavit along with documents. Let the same be filed within one week with advance copy to the opposite party.
3. Put up for DE on 01.05.2025 at 12:30 pm.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any