



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena, Adv. with
Plaintiff in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. L.K. Singh, Adv. for LR's of D-3
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for LR's of D-8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

Proceedings: 01:00 pm to 01:30 pm
Evidence Recorded: 01:02 pm to 01:30 pm
Page:2

1. D3W2 Ms Nirja Shivani Chatrath partly cross examined on behalf of learned counsel for plaintiff. Further cross-examination of witness is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant on the ground that he is held up before another court in post lunch session.
2. Put up for further cross-examination of D3W2 on 23.05.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 14:31:09