



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms.
Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. with
plaintiff in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for 2 LR's of D-
8
Mr. Sunil Dutt Salwan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L.K. Singh, Adv.
for LR's of D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

This matter is listed today as 20 years old targeted cases.

Proceedings: 12:20 pm to 01:30 pm
Evidence Recorded: 12:21 pm to 01:30 pm
Page: 1

1. Matter is also taken up for Case Flow Management as a target case of 20 years old.
2. Matter is already listed today for further cross-examination of D3W2. D3W2 partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for plaintiff as he seeks some time to prepare accordingly in view of answer of the witness to the source of information of her evidence affidavit as declared by her today and the same

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:47:50



was not mentioned earlier in the affidavit.

3. Short date is being given keeping in view the age of the matter.
4. Put up for further cross-examination of D3W2 on 26.05.2025 at 12:30 pm.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:47:50