



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Mega Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advs.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. L. K. Singh, Adv. for LR's of D-3
along with witness D3W2 Ms. Nirja
Shivani Chatrath**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

1. Matter is also taken up for Case Flow Management as a target case of 20 years old.
2. Matter is already listed today for further cross-examination of D3W2. However, it is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is unable to come today due to his health issues and requested for an adjournment. Not opposed by learned opposite counsel as he has informed in advance.
3. In view of age of the matter and requested by both parties put up for further cross-examination of D3W2 on 8th & 10th July, 2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)