



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Megha
Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Salwan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L.K. Singh,
Adv. for LR's of D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

Proceedings: 12:40 pm to 01:45 pm

Evidence Recorded: 12:41 pm to 01:44 pm

Pages: 3

1. D3W2 Ms. Nirja Shivani Chatrath further partly cross-examined and her remaining cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and learned senior counsel for plaintiff submitted that he is not feeling well and not able to cross-examine the witness after lunch. Not opposed.

2. Put up for remaining cross-examination of D3W2 on 10.10.2025 at 12:00 noon.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/tp