



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. L.K. Singh, Adv. for LR's of D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

1. Matter is listed for remaining cross-examination of D3W2. Witness is present through VC.
2. Today learned counsel for LR of defendant no. 3 submitted that he had received advance information from the learned opposite counsel that he has to go out of station today and unable to cross-examine the witness.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff appeared and submitted that main counsel is not available today and requested for an adjournment. Not opposed.
4. Put up for remaining cross-examination of D3W2 on 24.12.2025 at 12:00 noon.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2025/tp