



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms.
Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. L.K. Singh,
Adv. for LR's of D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

Proceedings: 11:50 am to 12:50 pm

Evidence Recorded: 11:55 am to 12:45 pm

Pages: 4

1. Cross-examination of D3W2 Ms. Nirja Shivani Chatrath concluded. Learned counsel for defendant no. 3 requested for an opportunity for re-examination of the witness, if any.

2. Hence, put up for re-examination, if any, on behalf of LR's of defendant no. 3 of D3W2 on 20.01.2026 at 12:00 noon.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/tp