



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena and
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. and Ms.
Usha Kumar, plaintiff in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Ananya Marwah, proxy counsel
for D-2
Mr. L.K. Singh, Adv. for LRs of D-3
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LRs of
D-8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Matter is listed for remaining DE.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 3 submitted that he is in process of tracing the LRs of attesting witnesses of Will of late defendant no. 4 and will do the appropriate steps accordingly.
3. Learned proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that the main counsel is unable to appear today due to bereavement in his family and requested for an adjournment.
4. Evidence affidavit of D2W1 Mr. Vinay Kumar has already been filed.
5. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that she will file the evidence affidavit after the conclusion of evidence of defendant no. 3. This



request is opposed by learned counsel for defendant no. 3 as well as by learned counsel for plaintiff.

6. Put up for examination of D2W1/remaining DE on 19.03.2026 at 12:00 noon.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/tp