



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 186/1980

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms.
Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. with Ms.
Usha, plaintiff in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Neha Tandon and Ms. Ananya
Narwal, Advs. for D-2
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of
D-8 (9899000888)
Mr. L.K.Singh, Adv. for LR's of D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At joint request, put up for the purpose already fixed on 24.04.2026 at
12:00 noon.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2026/tp