



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**
TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. with Ms. Usha Kumar in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neha Tandon and Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Advs. for D-2 with Mr. Vinay Kumar/D-2 in person
Mr. L.K. Singh, Advs. for LR of D-3
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR of D-8

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

1. Matter is listed for remaining DE.
2. In furtherance of previous order fresh evidence affidavit of D2W1 dated 04.05.2026 has been filed. At request, let copy of same be supplied to learned opposite counsels through e-mail on sharing the same.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 requested for some more time to file affidavit of evidence. As requested, let same be filed before next date of hearing with copy to opposite party.
4. D2W1 is present but learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted



that the witness may be examined after placing on record certain documents for which application has already been moved but same is not yet listed. At request, let copy of application as well as annexed documents be supplied to learned opposite counsels through e-mail on sharing the same.

5. Put up for clarification on this aspect and examination of D2W1 on 04.08.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 13, 2026/tp