



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 186/1980
TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

IA No.18270/2026 (filed on behalf of D-2 u/O VIII R1(A) seeking permission to file addl. documents)

1. None appears for the parties.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed i.e. 04.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 16, 2026/cl