



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010002771980

+ **CS(OS) 186/1980**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. with Ms. Usha Kumar in person

versus

AJAY KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv. for D-2 with Mr. Vinay Kumar/D-2 in person
Mr. L.K. Singh, Advs. for LR's of D-3
Mr. Rajiv Bahl, Adv. for two LR's of D-8

CORAM:

SH. ARUN GOEL (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

I.A. No. 1 8270/2026 (filed on behalf of D-2 under Order VIII Rule 1(A) CPC seeking permission to file additional documents)

1. It is submitted on behalf of LR's of defendant no. 3 that they do not wish to file any reply to the application.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has received the copy of application and wish to file reply.
3. Let reply be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter with copy to opposite party.



CS(OS) 186/1980

4. Matter is listed for remaining DE.
5. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that defendant no.1 has expired. Let appropriate steps be taken on behalf of plaintiff for bringing on record the LRs of deceased defendant no. 1.
6. Put up for completion of pleadings and taking appropriate steps on behalf of plaintiff for 28.09.2026.

**ARUN GOEL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2026/tp